## **BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:** LIA JOB NO.

## CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION TO SERVE SIENNA PARKWAY SECTION 1 STREET DEDICATION

SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS **APRIL 03, 2025** LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS 04/03/2025 1415-0200 (9.2)

\$971,172.50 \$1,464,992.15

TYLER R. VOLK

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID	
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$631,435.00	\$971,172.50	
2) CE BARKER LTD.	\$972 E26 1E	£1 454 000 45	

70/80

I, Tyler Volk, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION TO SERVE SIENNA PARKWAY SECTION 1 STREET DEDICATION

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 03, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS 04/03/2025 1415-0200 (9.2)

			1) HARRIS CONSTRUC	CTION COMPANY, LLC	2) CE BAR	KER LTD.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
ASE BID SIENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE (SPMUD 5)  1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON NORTHBOUND APPROACH SLAB AT PLAT BOUNDARY, INCLUDES FULL DEPTH SAWCUT AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE, (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CYMIX), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	99		\$47,866.50	\$176.81	\$17,504.19	
<ol> <li>PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR BID ITEM NO. 1, 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DOWELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.</li> </ol>	SY	99	\$501.50	\$49,648.50	\$1,214.38	\$120,223.62	1
3. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON SOUTHBOUND APPROACH SLAB AT PLAT BOUNDARY, INCLUDES FULL DEPTH SAWCUT AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE, (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY MIX), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	93	\$483.50	\$44,965.50	\$166.75	\$15,507.75	9'
4. PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR BID ITEM NO. 3, 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DOWELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SY	93	\$501.50	\$46,639.50	\$1,224.44	\$113,872.92	
5. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON NORTHBOUND APPROACH SLAB AT PLAT BOUNDARY, INCLUDES FULL DEPTH SAWCUT AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE, (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY MIX), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	93	\$483.50	\$44,965.50	\$166.75	\$15,507.75	
6. PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR BID ITEM NO. 5, 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DOWELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SY	93	\$501.50	\$46,639.50	\$1,224.44	\$113,872.92	
7. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON SOUTHBOUND APPROACH SLAB AT PLAT BOUNDARY, INCLUDES FULL DEPTH SAWCUT AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE, (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY MIX), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$483.50	\$48,350.00	\$166.75	\$16,675.00	
8. PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR BID ITEM NO. 7, 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DOWELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SY	100	\$501.50	\$50,150.00	\$1,224.44	\$122,444.00	
REPAIR EXISTING BIRDBATH EASTBOUND ON SIENNA PARKWAY, AT PLAT BOUNDARY, BY GRINDING, OR BY ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY (TO BE COMPLETED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER)	LF	150	\$101.50	\$15,225.00	\$306.92	\$46,038.00	
10. 6" OR 4" X 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$797.50	\$39,875.00	
I. INSTALL RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THROUGHOUT ROADWAY), AS PER APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$11,056.25	\$11,056.25	
12. RE-STRIPE ALL PAVEMENT (THROUGHOUT ROADWAY) WITH APPROVED CITY OF MISSOURI CITY THERMAL PAINT, AS PER APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,503.75	\$7,503.75	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

## CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION TO SERVE SIENNA PARKWAY SECTION 1 STREET DEDICATION

SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 03, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS 04/03/2025 1415-0200 (9.2)

				1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CE BAI	RKER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	LINET COST	
13. CLEA	AN AND SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS (THROUGHOUT ROADWAY) WITH STIC, OR APPROVED EQUAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00	\$8,337.50	\$8,337.50
PRO	AL SURFACE CRACKS THROUGHOUT ROADWAY, BY INJECTABLE METHOD, DDUCT TO BE TXDOT APPROVED SEALANT, CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DDUCT FOR ENGINEER APPROVAL, (TO BE COMPLETED AT THE ECTION OF THE ENGINEER)	LF	500	\$48.55	\$24,275.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
15. FOR	RT BEND COUNTY INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE FEE, COMPLETE IN CE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
16. FOR	ET BEND COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250,00
SEAL	RING OF PAVEMENT IN AREAS WHERE APPROVED FORT BEND COUNTY LING METHODS WERE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR, AS DIRECTED BY THE RINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,806.25	\$15,225.00
CONS SOUT (CON THIS NOTE AND	AIR AND RESTORE ALL LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION AFFECTED BY ISTRUCTION AND OR SITE MODIFICATIONS IN ALONG SIENNA PARKWAY ITH OF THE BRIDGE, CONTRACTOR SHALL USE GREENYARD INC., NTACT: AMY HOYT; 979.398.2696) TO PERFORM ALL DUTIES RELATED TO ITASK AND THE MINIMUM UNIT PRICE PROVIDED ON THE BID FORM, E: CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL CONSTRUCTION IDEBRIS AND INITIAL GRADING NECESSARY TO BRING AFFECTED AREAS, APLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
PARK ELECT PRIOF ETC. A	PORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION ALONG SIENNA KWAY, AS PER APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES TRONIC SIGNAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND INCLUDING 2 WEEKS OR TO CONSTRUCTION, SIGNAGE, BARRELS, FLAGMEN, STEEL PLATES, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES NECESSARY TO COMPLETE REPAIR RK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$49,\$75.00	\$49,575.00	\$33,132.50	\$33,132.50
TOTAL BAS	SE BID SIENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE (SPMUD 5)			-	\$631,435.00		\$873,526.15

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION TO SERVE SIENNA PARKWAY SECTION 1 STREET DEDICATION

SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 03, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D. CAMPOS 04/03/2025 1415-0200 (9.2)

	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.				UNIT COST	TOTAL	11007-000-	
1. / S S S	TE BID NO. 1 SIENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE ADDITIONAL REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON BIENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE, INCLUDES FULL DEPTH SAWCUT AS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDES OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL NAD OFFSITE DISPOSAL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE, (MINIMUM 2 SACKS PER CY MIX), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	385	\$374.85	\$144,317.25	\$89.10	\$34,303.50
/	ADDITIONAL PLACEMENT OF 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR BID ITEM NO. 1, -SACK, HIGH EARLY, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY DOWELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	SY	385	\$442.65	\$170,420.25	\$1,341.25	\$516,381.25
(d	DDITIONAL REPAIRS AND RESTORATION OF LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION FFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL USE GREENYARD INC., CONTACT: AMY HOYT; 979.398.2696) TO PERFORM ALL DUTIES RELATED TO HIS TASK, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,781.25	\$40,781.25
SUBTOTAL	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SIENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE			-	\$339,737.50		\$591,466.00
BASE BID S	IENNA PARKWAY BRIDGE (SPMUD 5)				\$631,435.00		\$873,526.15
TOTAL AM	DUNT BASE BID				\$633,435,00		\$873,526.15
ALTERNATE	BID NO. 1			41			
OTAL AMO	DUNT BASE BID				\$631,435.00		Ć072 F26 46
IENNA PAF	RKWAY BRIDGE						\$873,526.15
OTAL ALTE	ERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID				\$339,737.50		\$591,466.00
					\$971,172.50		\$1,464,992.15